8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P G ALJCSE LOC DIST R EV \S \QP@S
(O corvricrzo B TYCO ELECTRONICS corpoRATION. M MIBHTR HHRRTE: 2119599-2 A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION S ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART " | RELEASED Tovzors 11 1 TE
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2150739-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119951 -1 1901697-1 8-2150739-5 - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150739-4 - -
2150739-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO - 7 ; i ] 7
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 2119792-2 - 2119641 -1 2063440-1 O I T I IR 51197991 HOLDER.FEED FINGER, AF 56 |
SERVO - - - - - - N 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260
- A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
o0 SEme /ALATCH PLATE A/ - - - - - - N 8-21084-0 0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257
2150739-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - e e N S 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
7-2150739-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ . 7 7 7 7 7 S I I 1 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-l - -] -] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
- 1 - 1 1 2119798~ DETENT PIN 24T
-0 -] 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- -1 - - 21197591 RAM  AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST |245
-] 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-0 20797641 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA SN - L 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP S17¢ TYPF -l -1 212 - 2168400-7 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
WIRE 12 79 SRS - e 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL 3.56 22 [.1401 OV - 1 1 - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
’ ’ - | - REFREF - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,EF 183
APPL R 1es50 0" (@ B I I B 210453 RING, RETAIN, CXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
N LT 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REFREFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-l - -] -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION il e W S-e3bel-] PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 X .8o4 S;
- - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 5mm SYSTEM FLAG CONTACT SOCKET B TEEEEN SERVO FEED LATCH A 33
—ﬂ
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 2.10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN] _ D D D D 2-18032-5 SCR. SET. FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 99
TERMINAL 114-18031-1 ) ) -t 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 86
L] , ,
éEEH%&?%N ) ) ] -l 2121212 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 85
-0 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 892
TERMINALS APPLIEDASL - 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
Tz;fgﬁjﬁﬁt ngpzTngL ngpzTGATL TE TERMINAL o5 51680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoiS. 2 x 188 56
778124 77847 ETITIVE, -0 21197931 LIMITER ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-0 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- 1 1 1 1 224716-06 PAWL, FEED 56
- 20121217 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-0 18033921 SHEAR DEPRESSOR 50
WIRE @@ iEiB CRIMP HEIGHT ' WCRIMP HEIGHT - - - - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2-2119655-3 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 40
2 50mm? 1.81+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002]1 42 -0 -] 1 2119369-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED 44
2. 00mm? 1.714/-0.05 [.067+/-.002]1 5.3 -] 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
1. 50mm? 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.0 - 1 - 1 ] 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 4
-0 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
E!!ﬂ - 1-2119644-7 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N -t 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
sWARNTNG -l 21212172 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 1?2 36
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC [TEM 40 TO N - | ] -] 1 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 395
Zﬁl ) ) -l 201212172 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT., REG M4 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 212121 [ -2079383-2 | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 12) 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -l 679768- 1 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 3
SHEET SUPPLLED WLTH TRE APPLICATOR. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - 212122 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT il A I A e c-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 23
ASSENEEQAT?EEFE%EOwI§aR”EQE%TNKgEE?éATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2150739-4 S . ST AL -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST":  8-2150739-5 A A I A A 306835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150739-6 - T 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 1 1 1 1 1803390-1 STRIP GUIDE !
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS, - T 690438-2 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
- 4141414 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) [ 7
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. - i -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. [ 3-¢ce80-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. -0 1-356885-1 STOP  SHEAR [ 1
Zﬁl - 1803391 -1 SHEAR HOLDER 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. Z% B B T 798351 = OATING SHEAR 3
/B\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NEEREREEEN 1803387~ ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S I R R _ _ 7
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A N N _ _ 0
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S - - 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 1 1 1 238009-8 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
O\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED N L] 6-1633963-4  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
N -0 1 -455888- 1 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR | 1 1 1 1 1 9-1633860-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT 77 -71-61-5]-? PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
R R R R FT T3SEP20T6 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHLK JHANG 135EP2016 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13SEP2016 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSITON o A Ocean End Feec
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES S S A 1] 00779 (Co2150739 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

OLRYVO
CATCH PLATEL

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

—_

110 CHANGE b it i }‘ GanizaTion | DWN 13SEP2016 — onnectivi
__ CHE*?EE 13SEP20T6 % TE ;Erfsbur;, P;ymos—ssos
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 13SEP2016 |NAME
A0mm STROKE ATLANT I C \/E RS I ON mm ) o . PR%D-UZCﬂASNPEC OczggEgi%Efed
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité iﬁ )
ALRCPEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S R
L , U Al] 00779 (C=2150739
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F P o Ty A

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CEALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 -2 A 66 R — — L
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR CUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
2-2150739-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901697-1 | 8-2150739-5 - - 2168400-7 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2150739-4 - - -
- 2150739-5 CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%&RgEATE/L
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 2119792-7 - 2119641-7 - 2063440- 1 B T B AT OLDER T TR T
2-2150739-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 29 ]
- - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
7-2150739-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - -1-11 1803259- 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
- 21190823 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR DATA /N LT 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
-l -2 - 21684007 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 240
iﬁfgg) ST SISEWWOJ T;PE - - - 2063440- 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL 3.56 22 [.140J OV - - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
‘ : - | - REF| - 19016971 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY EF 183
APPLZL%QSWTE%%;IONS 0 [T -T2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
NN 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE FARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- REFREFRE 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
Lﬁl - 8-21084-1 0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 153
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15?7
TERMINAL NAME: 2 5mm SYSTEM FLAG CONTACT SOCKET - l l l g;;:;zié SE;ENQHQN — lji
= = - - : , Ro
WIRE S TRIFLENGTR — = VSULATTON DIAMETER RANGE - 2-2119655-4 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] @2.10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN] E N R ST AR ASTAN STYLE. END FEED 10
ool @ e ’ NE RN 2119092-2 | BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- | - REF| - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINALS APPLIED £ -1 -] 1633743-1 [ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 105
927812-5 927814-3 3-927814-3 - T 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 2119956-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 202 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT c CRIMP HEIGHT - ] 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03
ST7E (53 mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING /N - 131313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 6?2
2.00mm? 1 714/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.3 -l 21272 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
. 50mm? 1 57+/-0.05 [ . 062+/- 0021 7.0 - W 1 W 1803392~ 1 SHEAR DEPRESSOR 50
- - - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 20793837 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARNING - 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] [-2119644-2 | RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
[ 1] LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS -l 21272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 36
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - g g g wwzgjgéggzz gé;HEgQSELA;)HEEfMTAX = é;;
- - - , , 0
ZL WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, IR STEIT CUIDE. STRIP REAR 3
(ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1212121 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -l 20120 ° 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 28
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION sl cavb9-e o [RIPPER TMACHINING) cl
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. i I O O 356835 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
- 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 05
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N T 18033901 STRIP GUIDE >
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2150739-4 - 6904382 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2150739-5 N R R 2079383-9 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 20) 17
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ol A R 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] 1 1 1-356885-1 STOP, SHEAR (N
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62 S A B 1803591 ] DHEAR HOLDER 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. A A T B 619835 | TLOATING SHEAR 9
N T ] 18033871 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 153, O N R - - 7
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i R - 6
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - - - - 5
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I £58009°8 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AN 6-1633963-4 |CRIMPER, [NSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - [-455888- 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Atk TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N O O O 0-1633860-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE IQEM
-2 N0-25-27 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 13SEP2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 13SEP2016 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13SEP2016 |NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION . Lo
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sSheets |1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES . :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150739 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

crr o LY PE
CNEUMAT T &

LATCH PLATEL

CAM POST T TON

SERVO FEEDER

30mm STROKE NOT INCLUDED

T PR T R e o T3STPIT S
CHLK THANG 13SEP2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
\\ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 13SEP2016 [NAME
- L ZHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ @‘E}E PLC +- ’ -
LR OFEED (Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & /2 of 4) pLC x
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}50739
i 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET 4 OFA R A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



